

尊敬的客戶：

### 有關 ICBC 信用卡服務收費表的修訂通知

中國工商銀行（亞洲）有限公司（「本行」）謹此通知閣下，本行之中國工商銀行（亞洲）ICBC 信用卡服務收費表將於 2025 年 2 月 10 日（「生效日期」）起作出修訂，請參照下表，修訂之內容已用底線標示。

#### 1. 收費表（一般港幣信用卡）

項目	修訂前收費	修訂後收費
現金透支手續費	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計起，直至現金透支全數清還。 每次為現金透支金額之 <u>3%</u> (最低收費為港幣 \$50)	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計起，直至現金透支全數清還。 每次為現金透支金額之 <u>3%</u> (最低收費為港幣 100)
逾期費用	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 <u>5%</u> (最低收費為港幣 130 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 <u>5%</u> (最低收費為港幣 220 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)
補發新卡費用	<u>每張港幣 100 (於到期日前補發新卡)</u>	不適用
信用卡賬戶間資金轉賬手續費	<u>每次轉賬港幣 200</u>	不適用
處理爭議事項手續費	<u>每項港幣 150 (如證實為無根據之爭議交易)</u>	不適用
申請提升信用額	<u>臨時提升 每次港幣 50</u> <u>永久提升 每次港幣 100</u>	不適用
稽核確認書手續費	<u>每次港幣 300</u>	不適用

#### 2. 收費表（銀聯雙幣信用卡）

利率和財務費用	修訂前收費	修訂後收費
現金透支手續費	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計

	起，直至現金透支全數清還。 港幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3% (最低收費為港幣 50) 人民幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3% (最低收費為人民幣 50)	起，直至現金透支全數清還。 港幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3% (最低收費為港幣 100) 人民幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3% (最低收費為人民幣 100)
逾期費用	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 5% (最低收費為港幣 130/人民幣 130 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 5% (最低收費為港幣 220/人民幣 220 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)
補發新卡費用	每張港幣 100 (於到期日前補發新卡)	不適用
信用卡賬戶間資金轉賬手續費	每次轉賬港幣 200	不適用
處理爭議事項手續費	每項港幣 150 (如證實為無根據之爭議交易)	不適用
申請提升信用額	港幣賬戶： 臨時提升：每次港幣 50； 永久提升：每次港幣 100 人民幣賬戶： 臨時提升：每次人民幣 50； 永久提升：每次人民幣 100 (如同時申請提升港幣及人民幣賬戶信用限額，則只收取港幣賬戶手續費)	不適用
稽核確認書手續費	每次港幣 300	不適用

### 3. 收費表 (港幣公司信用卡)

利率和財務費用	修訂前收費	修訂後收費
現金透支手續費 (如適用)	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計起，直至現金透支全數清還。 每次為現金透支金額之	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計起，直至現金透支全數清還。 每次為現金透支金額之

	3%(最低收費為港幣 50)	3%(最低收費為港幣 100)
逾期費用	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 5%(最低收費為港幣 130 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 5%(最低收費為港幣 220 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)
補發新卡費用	每張港幣 100(於到期日前補發新卡)	不適用
信用卡賬戶間資金轉賬手續費	每次轉賬港幣 200	不適用
處理爭議事項手續費	每項港幣 150(如證實為無根據之爭議交易)	不適用
申請提升信用額	臨時提升：每次港幣 50 永久提升：每次港幣 100	不適用
稽核確認書手續費	每次港幣 300	不適用

#### 4. 收費表 (銀聯雙幣公司信用卡)

利率和財務費用	修訂前收費	修訂後收費
現金透支手續費 (如適用)	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計起，直至現金透支全數清還。 港幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3%(最低收費為港幣 50) 人民幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3%(最低收費為人民幣 50)	每項現金透支均須繳付手續費及財務費用。財務費用由現金透支之記賬日計起，直至現金透支全數清還。 港幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3%(最低收費為港幣 100) 人民幣賬戶：每次為現金透支金額之 3%(最低收費為人民幣 100)
逾期費用	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 5%(最低收費為港幣 130/人民幣 130 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 5%(最低收費為港幣 220/人民幣 220 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)
補發新卡費用	每張港幣 100(於到期日前補發新卡)	不適用

信用卡賬戶間資金轉賬手續費	<u>每次轉賬港幣 200</u>	不適用
處理爭議事項手續費	<u>每項港幣 150 (如證實為無根據之爭議交易)</u>	不適用
申請提升信用額	<u>臨時提升：每次港幣 50</u> <u>永久提升：每次港幣 100</u>	不適用
稽核確認書手續費	<u>每次港幣 300</u>	不適用

請注意，閣下於相應生效日期當日起或之後仍繼續使用本行公司信用卡的服務，即被視為閣下同意上述調整，如閣下未能接納上述收費調整，本行將不能繼續為閣下提供相關服務，請致電客戶服務熱線與本行聯絡以作取消卡安排。

經修訂後的 ICBC 信用卡服務收費表可於生效日期起於本行網站 ([www.icbcasia.com](http://www.icbcasia.com) > 個人金融 > 信用卡 > 實用資料 > 收費表、持卡人合約及使用須知)參閱。

如有任何查詢，請致電本行客戶服務熱線 (852) 218 95588、瀏覽我們的網站或親臨本行各分行查詢。

中國工商銀行（亞洲）有限公司

2024 年 12 月 3 日

(本通知之英文本與中文譯本文義如有歧義，概以英文為準。)

尊敬的客户：

### 有关 ICBC 信用卡服务收费表的修订通知

中国工商银行（亚洲）有限公司（「本行」）谨此通知 阁下，本行之中国工商银行（亚洲）ICBC 信用卡服务收费表将于 2025 年 2 月 10 日（「生效日期」）起作出修订，请参照下表，修订之内容已用底线标示。

#### 5. 收费表（一般港币信用卡）

项目	修订前收费	修订后收费
现金透支手续费	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清还。 每次为现金透支金额之 <u>3% (最低收费为港币\$50)</u>	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清还。 每次为现金透支金额之 <u>3% (最低收费为港币 100)</u>
逾期費用	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 <u>5% (最低收費為港幣 130 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)</u>	如您在「到期還款日」尚未繳付「最低還款額」，須付逾期費用。 最低還款額之 <u>5% (最低收費為港幣 220 或為上期月結單的最低還款額，以較低者為準)</u>
补发新卡费用	<u>每张港币 100 (于到期日前补发新卡)</u>	不适用
信用卡账户间资金转账手续费	<u>每次转账港币 200</u>	不适用
处理争议事项手续费	<u>每项港币 150 (如证实为无根据之争议交易)</u>	不适用
申请提升信用额	临时提升 <u>每次港币 50</u> 永久提升 <u>每次港币 100</u>	不适用
稽核确认书手续费	<u>每次港币 300</u>	不适用

#### 6. 收费表（银联双币信用卡）

项目	修订前收费	修订后收费
现金透支手续费	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清

	还。 港币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3% (最低收费为港币 50) 人民币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3% (最低收费为人民币 50)	还。 港币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3% (最低收费为港币 100) 人民币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3% (最低收费为人民币 100)
逾期費用	如您在「到期还款日」尚未缴付「最低还款额」，须付逾期费用。 最低还款额之 5% (最低收费为港币 130/人民币 130 或为上期月结单的最低还款额，以较低者为准)	如您在「到期还款日」尚未缴付「最低还款额」，须付逾期费用。 最低还款额之 5% (最低收费为港币 220/人民币 220 或为上期月结单的最低还款额，以较低者为准)
补发新卡費用	每张港币 100 (于到期日前补发新卡)	不适用
信用卡账户间资金转账手续费	每次转账港币 200	不适用
处理争议事项手续费	每项港币 150 (如证实为无根据之争议交易)	不适用
申请提升信用额	港币账户： 临时提升：每次港币 50； 永久提升：每次港币 100 人民币账户： 临时提升：每次人民币 50； 永久提升：每次人民币 100 (如同时申请提升港币及人民币账户信用限额，则只收取港币账户手续费)	不适用
稽核确认书手续费	每次港币 300	不适用

### 7. 收费表 (港币公司信用卡)

项目	修订前收费	修订后收费
现金透支手续费 (如适用)	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清还。 每次为现金透支金额之 3% (最低收费为港币 \$50)	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清还。 每次为现金透支金额之 3% (最低收费为港币 100)

逾期费用	如您在「到期还款日」尚未缴付「最低还款额」，须付逾期费用。 最低还款额之 5%(最低收费为港币 130 或为上期月结单的最低还款额，以较低者为准)	如您在「到期还款日」尚未缴付「最低还款额」，须付逾期费用。 最低还款额之 5%(最低收费为港币 220 或为上期月结单的最低还款额，以较低者为准)
补发新卡费用	每张港币 100(于到期日前补发新卡)	不适用
信用卡账户间资金转账手续费	每次转账港币 200	不适用
处理争议事项手续费	每项港币 150(如证实为无根据之争议交易)	不适用
申请提升信用额	临时提升 每次港币 50 永久提升 每次港币 100	不适用
稽核确认书手续费	每次港币 300	不适用

#### 8. 收费表 (银联双币公司信用卡)

项目	修订前收费	修订后收费
现金透支手续费 (如适用)	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清还。 港币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3%(最低收费为港币 50) 人民币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3%(最低收费为人民币 50)	每项现金透支均须缴付手续费及财务费用。财务费用由现金透支之记账日起，直至现金透支全数清还。 港币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3%(最低收费为港币 100) 人民币账户：每次为现金透支金额之 3%(最低收费为人民币 100)
逾期费用	如您在「到期还款日」尚未缴付「最低还款额」，须付逾期费用。 最低还款额之 5%(最低收费为港币 130/人民币 130 或为上期月结单的最低还款额，以较低者为准)	如您在「到期还款日」尚未缴付「最低还款额」，须付逾期费用。 最低还款额之 5%(最低收费为港币 220/人民币 220 或为上期月结单的最低还款额，以较低者为准)
补发新卡费用	每张港币 100(于到期日前补发新卡)	不适用
信用卡账户间资金转账手	每次转账港币 200	不适用

续费		
处理争议事项手续费	<u>每项港币 150 (如证实为无根据之争议交易)</u>	不适用
申请提升信用额	<u>临时提升 每次港币 50</u> <u>永久提升 每次港币 100</u>	不适用
稽核确认书手续费	<u>每次港币 300</u>	不适用

请注意，阁下于相应生效日期当日起或之后仍继续使用本行公司信用卡的服务，即被视为阁下同意上述调整，如阁下未能接纳上述收费调整，本行将不能继续为阁下提供相关服务，请致电客户服务热线与本行联络以作取消卡安排。

经修订后的 ICBC 信用卡服务收费表可于生效日期起于本行网站 ([www.icbcasia.com](http://www.icbcasia.com) > 个人金融 > 信用卡 > 实用资料 > 收费表、持卡人合约及使用须知) 参阅。

如有任何查询，请致电本行客户服务热线 (852) 218 95588、浏览我们的网站或亲临本行各分行查询。

中国工商银行 (亚洲) 有限公司

2024 年 12 月 3 日

(本通知之英文本与中文译本文义如有歧义，概以英文为准。)



3 December 2024

Dear Valued Customers,

**Notice of Amendment to Fee Schedules on ICBC Credit Cards**

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Asia) Limited (the “Bank”) would like to notify you that the amendments to its fee schedules on ICBC Credit Card will take effect from 10 February 2025 (the “Effective Date”). The amended content are underlined and listed below.

**9. Fee Schedule (General HKD Credit Card)**

Item	Original Charge	Revised Charge
Cash Advance Handling Charge	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction ( <u>minimum HKD50</u> )	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction ( <u>minimum HKD100</u> )
Late Payment Fee	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due ( <u>minimum HKD130</u> or the Minimum Payment of the last statement, whichever is lower)	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due ( <u>minimum HKD220</u> or the Minimum Payment of the last statement, whichever is lower)
Card Replacement Fee	<u>HKD100 per card (for each re-issued card before expiry of the existing card)</u>	Not applicable

Fund Transfer Between Card Account	<u>HKD200 per transfer</u>	Not applicable
Dispute Handling Charge	<u>HKD150 per unfounded dispute transaction</u>	Not applicable
Credit Limit Upgrade Handling Charge	<u>Temporary Upgrade: HKD50 per application</u> <u>Permanent Upgrade: HKD100 per application</u>	Not applicable
Audit Confirmation Charge	<u>HKD300 per confirmation</u>	Not applicable

### 10. Fee Schedule (UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card)

Item	Original Charge	Revised Charge
Cash Advance Handling Charge	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. HKD Account: 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum HKD50)</u> RMB Account: 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum RMB50)</u>	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. HKD Account: 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum HKD100)</u> RMB Account: 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum RMB100)</u>
Late Payment Fee	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due <u>(minimum HKD130/RMB130)</u> or the Minimum Payment of the last statement,	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due <u>(minimum HKD220/RMB220)</u> or the Minimum Payment of the last statement,

	whichever is lower)	whichever is lower)
Card Replacement Fee	<u>HKD100 per card (for each re-issued card before expiry of the existing card)</u>	Not applicable
Fund Transfer Between Card Account	<u>HKD200 per transfer</u>	Not applicable
Dispute Handling Charge	<u>HKD150 per unfounded dispute transaction</u>	Not applicable
Credit Limit Upgrade Handling Charge	<u>HKD Account: HKD50 per application for temporary upgrade; HKD100 per application for permanent upgrade. RMB Account: RMB50 per application for temporary upgrade; RMB100 per application for permanent upgrade. (Only HKD Account handling charge will be applied for applying credit limit upgrade on both HKD Account and RMB Account at the same time)</u>	Not applicable
Audit Confirmation Charge	<u>HKD300 per confirmation</u>	Not applicable

### 11. Fee Schedule (HKD Corporate Credit Card)

Item	Original Charge	Revised Charge
Cash Advance Handling Charge (If applicable)	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. 3% of the cash advance	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. 3% of the cash advance

	amount per transaction <u>(minimum HKD50)</u>	amount per transaction <u>(minimum HKD100)</u>
Late Payment Fee	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due ( <u>minimum HKD130</u> or the Minimum Payment of the last statement, whichever is lower)	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due ( <u>minimum HKD220</u> or the Minimum Payment of the last statement, whichever is lower)
Card Replacement Fee	<u>HKD100 per card (for each re-issued card before expiry of the existing card)</u>	Not applicable
Fund Transfer Between Card Account	<u>HKD200 per transfer</u>	Not applicable
Dispute Handling Charge	<u>HKD150 per unfounded dispute transaction</u>	Not applicable
Credit Limit Upgrade Handling Charge	<u>Temporary Upgrade: HKD50 per application</u> <u>Permanent Upgrade: HKD100 per application</u>	Not applicable
Audit Confirmation Charge	<u>HKD300 per confirmation</u>	Not applicable

**12. Fee Schedule (UnionPay Dual Currency Credit Card)**

Item	Original Charge	Revised Charge
Cash Advance Handling Charge (If applicable)	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. HKD Account: 3% of the	Finance charge will accrue on each cash advance from the post date of cash advance until repayment in full. A handling charge of each cash advance will also be levied. HKD Account: 3% of the

	cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum HKD50)</u> RMB Account: 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum RMB50)</u>	cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum HKD100)</u> RMB Account: 3% of the cash advance amount per transaction <u>(minimum RMB100)</u>
Late Payment Fee	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due <u>(minimum HKD130/RMB130 or the Minimum Payment of the last statement, whichever is lower)</u>	If you fail to make specified Minimum Payment by the Payment Due Date, Late Payment Fee will be levied. 5% of minimum payment due <u>(minimum HKD220/RMB220 or the Minimum Payment of the last statement, whichever is lower)</u>
Card Replacement Fee	<u>HKD100 per card (for each re-issued card before expiry of the existing card)</u>	Not applicable
Fund Transfer Between Card Account	<u>HKD200 per transfer</u>	Not applicable
Dispute Handling Charge	<u>HKD150 per unfounded dispute transaction</u>	Not applicable
Credit Limit Upgrade Handling Charge	<u>HKD Account: HKD50 per application for temporary upgrade; HKD100 per application for permanent upgrade.</u> <u>RMB Account: RMB50 per application for temporary upgrade; RMB100 per application for permanent upgrade.</u> <u>(Only HKD Account handling charge will be applied for applying</u>	Not applicable

		<u>credit limit upgrade on both HKD Account and RMB Account at the same time)</u>	
Audit Charge	Confirmation	<u>HKD300 per confirmation</u>	Not applicable

Please note that your continuous use of the Bank's services on or after the Effective Date mentioned above will be regarded as your acceptance of the above amendment. If you decline to accept the above amendments, we may not be able to continue to provide the relevant service(s) to you and please notify us through the following Customer Service Hotline for the card cancellation arrangement.

The amended version of its fee schedules on ICBC Credit Card will be available on Bank's website ([www.icbcasia.com](http://www.icbcasia.com) > Personal > Credit Cards > Useful information > Fee Schedule, Credit Card Agreement & Reminder on Credit Card Usage) from the Effective Date.

For enquiry, please call our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 218 95588, browse our website or visit any of our branches.

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Asia) Limited

(The English version of this Notice shall prevail wherever there is a discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions.)